

LISTED ON:17-3-2015  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO.

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO.5757 OF 2011**

S.A. Ismail

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

The Land Acquisition Officer-cum-  
Sub Collector

..RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that appellant/Claimant has filed the appeal against the order of the High Court seeking further enhancement of compensation.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Sole Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, Original Records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed their statement of case.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate. Lib-1, Supreme Court
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Ch. no. 312, C.K. Daphtary Block
3. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR