

LISTED ON:
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5757 OF 2011

S.A. Ismail

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

The Land Acquisition Officer-cum-
Sub Collector

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that appellant/Claimant has filed the appeal against the order of the High Court seeking further enhancement of compensation.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Sole Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014, Original Records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed their statement of case.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 4th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate. Lib-1, Supreme Court
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Ch. no. 312, C.K. Daphtary Block
3. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2

**LISTED ON:2/4/2013
ITEM NO: 76**

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5757 OF 2011

S.A. Ismail

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

**The Land Acquisition Officer-cum-
Sub Collector**

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17th August, 2010, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Appeal Suit No.2063 of 2000.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Sole Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed their statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as "Pre-final Hearing" matters.

Dated this, the 22nd day of March, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

4. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate.
5. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5757 OF 2011

S.A. Ismail

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

**The Land Acquisition Officer-cum-
Sub Collector**

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17th August, 2010, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Appeal Suit No.2063 of 2000.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Sole Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

Service is complete.

High Court vide its letter dated 22nd November, 2011 forwarded the Original Record and Lower Court's vide its letter dated 26th March, 2012, forwarded the Original Record which are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 31st August, 2012 filed statement of case but counsel for the sole respondent has not filed statement of case in terms of Order XV, Rule 35(1) of Supreme Court Rules, 1966 so far.

The default of the Advocate for the Respondent is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report on default.

Dated this, the 18th day of October, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

6. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate.
7. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5757 OF 2011

S.A. Ismail

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

**The Land Acquisition Officer-cum-
Sub Collector**

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17th August, 2010, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Appeal Suit No.2063 of 2000.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Sole Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

Service is complete.

High Court vide its letter dated 22nd November, 2011 forwarded the Original Record and Lower Court's vide its letter dated 26th March, 2012, forwarded the Original Record which are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case in terms of Order XV, Rule 35(1) of Supreme Court Rules, 1966 so far.

The default of the Advocate for the parties is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report on default.

Dated this, the 25th day of July, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

8. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate.
9. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

The Sessions Judge Shivpuri in the State of Madhya Pradesh tried eight accused persons for the offence under Section 302 read with Section 149 of the IPC. Section 326 read with Section 149 of the IPC and said allied offences of the accused were found guilty of the offences charged against them and for the main offence punishable under Section 302 read with Section 149 of the IPC were convicted and sentenced to undergo imprisonment for life and for the remaining offences they were sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment. The accused